

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 9, line 11, strike "(2.5)(d)(I)" and substitute
2 "(2.5)(e)(I)".
- 3 Page 12, line 10, strike "MEANS" and substitute "MEANS,".
- 4 Page 12, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "FOLLOWING FORMULA:
- 5
$$\text{CAGR} = \left(\left(\frac{\text{EV}}{\text{BV}} \right)^{1/n} - 1 \right) \times 100$$
- 6 (VI) "EV" MEANS THE ESTIMATE OF THE STATE'S NONEXEMPT".
- 7 Page 13, line 8, after "(2.7)(c)" insert "OF THIS SECTION".
- 8 Page 13, strike line 17 and substitute "(2.7)(c) OF THIS SECTION IS
9 INCREASED AS FOLLOWS IF THE ESTIMATED ADJUSTMENT FACTOR IS AS
10 FOLLOWS:".
- 11 Page 13, line 23, strike "AND".

** ** ** ** **